

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM No. 1244/2025
In CrI(A)(D) No. 66/2025

Sajid Anzer Shah and Anr. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)
Through: Mr. Saiful Islam, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K through P/S Uri ...Respondent(s)
Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
13.10.2025

Steps for service upon respondent have not been taken.

Learned counsel for the appellant shall take requisite steps for service upon respondent within one week. Upon taking such steps, notice be issued to respondent returnable within a period of four weeks.

List on 03.12.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
13.10.2025
Manzoor