

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM(1244/2025)
In CrI(A)(D) 66/2025

Sajid Anzer Shah & Anr. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Asifa Padroo, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory Through Police ...Respondent(s)
Station Uri.

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

ORDER
27.02.2026

CrIM(1244/2025):

01. This is an application seeking condonation of 11 days of delay in filing the appeal.

02. After considering the application and the submissions made at the Bar, we are satisfied that sufficient cause has been shown in the application for condoning the delay. Accordingly, the instant application is allowed and the delay of 11 days in filing the appeal is condoned.

03. CrIM is accordingly disposed of.

CrI(A)(D) 66/2025:

04. Issue notice to the respondents.

05. Requisites for service within one week.

06. List on 21st April, 2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

27.02.2026

"HAMID"