

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIa(D) 66/2025

SAJID ANZER SHAH AND ANR. ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Asifa Padroo, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE ...Respondent(s)
STATION URI
Through: Mr. Haaris Khan, AC vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE
ORDER
21.04.2026

Send for scanned copy of the record from Court below.
List on 30th May 2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR) (SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
21.04.2026
“S. Nuzhat”