

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrlA(D) 66/2025 CrlM(589/2026)

SAJID ANZER SHAH AND ANR. ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Shuja Ul Haq, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE ...Respondent(s)
STATION URI (POLICE / HOME)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
30-05-2026

CrlM No.589/2026

For the reasons set out in the application, same is allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Application *disposed of*.

List the main appeal on 13-07-2026.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
30-05-2026
Shameem H