

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

Cr1A(D) 66/2025

Sajid Anzer Shah & Anr.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Asifa Padroo, Advocate

Vs.

**Union Territory Through Police
Station Uri.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

ORDER

13.07.2026

01. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for and is granted last and final opportunity of three weeks' to file the status report.

02. List again on 19.08.2026.

(Mohd Yousuf Wani)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Chief Justice (Acting)

SRINAGAR:

13.07.2026

"Mir Arif"