

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

Cr1A(D) 66/2025

SAJID ANZER SHAH AND ANR.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shuja Ul Haq, Advocate vice
Ms. Asifa Padroo, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY THROUGH
POLICE STATION URI**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, AC vice
Mr. Moshsin Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

ORDER

19.08.2026

01. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent prays for
and is granted two days time to file the report with copy
in advance to counsel for otherside.

02. List on 21.09.2026.

(Mohd Yousuf Wani)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Chief Justice (Acting)

SRINAGAR:

19.08.2026

"S. Nuzhat"